
WARREN WS-700
Light Weight Steel Dump Body

Warren's WS-700 is a light weight steel dump body designed for hauling aggregate,
sand, or asphalt. This body is constructed for the contractor who wants to carry the
maximum legal payload. The WS-700 utilizes ASTM A1011 A-45 high tensile steel in a
unibody design to provide a clean, tough, lightweight hauling body. The crossmemberless
design eliminates material buildup and makes for easy cleanup and maintenance.

WS700 Shown with optional
metal boards w/ aluminum
covers, aluminum fender 
covers w/ extra lighting, tow 
package, & pull tarp.

WARREN

Features & Benefits of Warren WS-700 Series
!• 10 gauge high tensile steel sides, front, & gate w/ 3/16” gauge floor
!• Body, & NTEA rated hoist manufactured by Warren
!• Continuous welding throughout body for additional strength
!• Crossmemberless – no dirt buildup in crossmembers
!• Full depth rear corner post with full depth rear crossmember
!• 4 x 4 x 1/8” boxed tubing top rails
!• One-piece poly hydraulic tank for corrosion resistance & reduced weight
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Ws700 Specifications

Ws700 Shown with optional metal boards, tarp system, lights in rear crossmember, and tow package.

Body

Longitudinals:
Floor:

Sides:

Front Bulkhead:

Tailgate:

7 gauge trapezoidal
10 ga. high tensile steel
20” Floor to side radius
42” Height
10 ga. high tensile steel
Boxed top rail 4” x 4” x 1/8”
Dirt shedding rub rail
10 ga. high tensile steel
Die formed corrugation
50” height
10 ga. high tensile steel
Boxed perimeter w/ horizontal braces
18” sloped gate

Optional Attachments

Tarp System
High Lift Tailgate
1/4; 1/2; or Full Cab Shield
Vertical end
12” sloped end 
Spreader Apron
Custom Paint
LED Lights
AR 400 floor

Body Model
WS-700-12
WS-700-13
WS-700-14
WS-700-15
WS-700-16
WS-700-17
WS-700-18

Hoist Model
VTLW 6397
VTLW 63110 
VTLW 63110 
VTLW 63126
VTLW 74135
VTLW 63142
VTLW 74167

Capacity (cu. yds.)
11/13
12/14
13/15
14/16
15/17
16/18
17/19

Total Weight w/ hoist (lbs)
3685
3835
3960
4135
4295
4465
4590

Distributed by:
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