WARREN

WS-700

Light Weight Steel Dump Body

Warren's WS-700 is a light weight steel dump body designed for hauling aggregate, sand, or asphalt. This body is constructed for the contractor who wants to carry the maximum legal payload. The WS-700 utilizes ASTM A1011 A-45 high tensile steel in a unibody design to provide a clean, tough, lightweight hauling body. The crossmemberless design eliminates material buildup and makes for easy cleanup and maintenance.



WS700 Shown with optional metal boards w/ aluminum covers, aluminum fender covers w/ extra lighting, tow package, & pull tarp.



Features & Benefits of Warren WS-700 Series

- 10 gauge high tensile steel sides, front, & gate w/ 3/16" gauge floor
- Body, & NTEA rated hoist manufactured by Warren
- Continuous welding throughout body for additional strength
- Crossmemberless no dirt buildup in crossmembers
- Full depth rear corner post with full depth rear crossmember
- 4 x 4 x 1/8" boxed tubing top rails
- One-piece poly hydraulic tank for corrosion resistance & reduced weight

www.dumptrucks.com www.spreaders.com Warren, Inc. 707 North Fir (P.O. Box 1719) Collins. MS 39428 Phone: 601-765-8221 Fax: 601-765-4554 Toll Free: 800-228-4842

Ws700 Specifications





Ws700 Shown with optional metal boards, tarp system, lights in rear crossmember, and tow package.

Body Optional Attachments

Longitudinals: 7 gauge trapezoidal Tarp System
Floor: 10 ga. high tensile steel High Lift Tailgate

20" Floor to side radius 1/4; 1/2; or Full Cab Shield Sides: 42" Height Vertical end

42" Height
Vertical end
10 ga. high tensile steel
Boxed top rail 4" x 4" x 1/8"
Spreader Apron
Dirt shedding rub rail
Custom Paint
LED Lights
Die formed corrugation
Certical end
12" sloped end
Spreader Apron
Custom Paint
LED Lights
AR 400 floor

Tailgate: 50" height

Front Bulkhead:

10 ga. high tensile steel

Boxed perimeter w/ horizontal braces

18" sloped gate

Body Model	Hoist Model	Capacity (cu. yds.)	Total Weight w/ hoist (lbs)
WS-700-12	VTLW 6397	11/13	3685
WS-700-13	VTLW 63110	12/14	3835
WS-700-14	VTLW 63110	13/15	3960
WS-700-15	VTLW 63126	14/16	4135
WS-700-16	VTLW 74135	15/17	4295
WS-700-17	VTLW 63142	16/18	4465
WS-700-18	VTLW 74167	17/19	4590

Distributed by:



www.dumptrucks.com www.spreaders.com Warren, Inc. 707 North Fir (P.O. Box 1719) Collins, MS 39428 Phone: 601-765-8221 Fax: 601-765-4554 Toll Free: 800-228-4842